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2018 Big 8 Meet - 1/13/2018 to 1/14/2018

Results
 
Event 3  Girls 200 Yard Medley Relay

 RelayTeam Finals Time

A - Final
A1 1:55.88Central York

1) DuRand, Brynn D JR 2) Hunter, Maggie A JR

3) Hartman, Sarah E SR 4) Smith, Kendall JR

29.44 32.53 27.80 26.11

A2 1:56.89SFHS-AM

1) Duncan, Abbie 10 2) Ray, Lexi B 09

3) Poe, Hailey 10 4) Ely, Mia R 10

28.34 33.98 27.19 27.38

A3 1:58.53WAHS-AM

29.44 34.70 28.48 25.91

B4 2:00.51Central York

1) Hartman, Kelsey SO 2) Minich, Sarah JR

3) Heiner, Brooke FR 4) Salandy, Shannon A JR

30.20 33.05 29.77 27.49

A5 2:03.31Bshs

1) Biss, Maggie JR 2) Bakermans, Heather SR

3) Progar, Brianna SR 4) Searle, Melanie SR

31.63 34.59 29.77 27.32

A6 2:03.56Reading

1) Wasielevski, Sarah FR 2) Deviney, Courtney SO

3) Cammarano-McKenna, Arianna A SR4) Iswalt, Madeline E SR

31.49 35.93 27.89 28.25

A--- DQLCHS-MA

1) Smith, Maddie A SR 2) Young, Caraline R JR

3) Smith, Leanna SO 4) Connoly, Mary SO

33.34 32.77 30.53 29.23

B--- DQSFHS-AM

1) Young, Morgan T 09 2) Barnes, Avrey 11

3) Biber, Cassie 11 4) Burnside, Madison 12

31.55 35.89 30.77 27.19

 
Event 3  Girls 200 Yard Medley Relay

 RelayTeam Prelim Time

Preliminaries
A1 1:55.97Central York

1) DuRand, Brynn D JR 2) Hunter, Maggie A JR

3) Hartman, Sarah E SR 4) Smith, Kendall JR

29.40 32.20 27.58 26.79

A2 1:56.14SFHS-AM

1) Duncan, Abbie 10 2) Ray, Lexi B 09

3) Poe, Hailey 10 4) Ely, Mia R 10

28.26 32.96 27.88 27.04

A3 1:58.50WAHS-AM

1) Schlor, Amanda K 11 2) Legnine, Savanah M 09

3) Rohal, Olivia T 10 4) LaGard, Eva N 11

29.80 33.64 28.80 26.26

B4 1:59.20Central York

1) Hartman, Kelsey SO 2) Minich, Sarah JR

3) Heiner, Brooke FR 4) Salandy, Shannon A JR

29.66 32.92 30.02 26.60

A5 2:01.99Bshs

1) Biss, Maggie JR 2) Bakermans, Heather SR

3) Progar, Brianna SR 4) Searle, Melanie SR

31.25 33.13 30.18 27.43

B6 2:03.48SFHS-AM

1) Young, Morgan T 09 2) Barnes, Avrey 11

3) Biber, Cassie 11 4) Burnside, Madison 12

30.90 34.01 30.38 28.19

A7 2:03.64Reading

1) Wasielevski, Sarah FR 2) Deviney, Courtney SO

3) Cammarano-McKenna, Arianna A SR4) Iswalt, Madeline E SR

31.59 35.00 28.74 28.31

A8 2:03.75LCHS-MA

1) Smith, Maddie A SR 2) Young, Caraline R JR

3) Smith, Leanna SO 4) Connoly, Mary SO

32.73 32.62 29.75 28.65

B9 2:06.88WAHS-AM

1) Cook, Audra L 09 2) McLellan, Isabella R 10

3) Ellis, Sydni L 11 4) Prologo, Christina N 11

32.07 36.37 31.23 27.21

B10 2:10.40Bshs

1) Capozzi, Liza JR 2) Bickle, Chelsea SR

3) McCardell, Riley SR 4) Haldeman, Karina FR

32.07 36.67 32.18 29.48

B11 2:14.19LCHS-MA

1) Neuman, Allie E SR 2) Mikula, Emily M SR

3) DeTrempe, Gabrielle SO 4) Neuman, Sydney SR

33.08 35.03 35.73 30.35

C12 2:15.97Central York

1) Peyton, Evelyn SO 2) Smith, Michaela JR

3) Alloway, Emma J SR 4) Sopko, Camryn P SR

34.16 38.45 33.50 29.86

C13 2:17.77Bshs

1) Hillary, Suzy SR 2) Mihalick, Katie

3) Shaulius, Kirsten 4) Richardson, Hannah

33.79 39.02 32.85 32.11

A14 2:26.94West York-US

1) Kestner, Kylie FR 2) Noel, Sarah E SO

3) Landis, Ellie M SO 4) Gurreri, Stacia FR

36.28 47.27 30.10 33.29

C15 2:27.28SFHS-AM

1) Correll, Kayden 11 2) Brooks, Taylor 11

3) Guetari, Weeam 09 4) Stillmak, Meka 11

38.27 36.14 36.25 36.62

 
Event 4  Boys 200 Yard Medley Relay

 RelayTeam Finals Time

A - Final
A1 1:46.79WAHS-AM

1) Zanella, Scott P 11 2) Gumbert, Mitchell T 11

3) Roberts, Luke T 11 4) Painter, Zach L 12

28.47 29.22 25.54 23.56

A2 1:49.78West York-US

1) Miller, Jackson C SO 2) Landis, Alex J SO

3) McKee, Kieran C JR 4) Connolly, Aidan FR

28.75 30.98 26.07 23.98

A3 1:52.01LCHS-MA

1) Morris, Charlie JR 2) Cavender, Jacob B SR

3) Young, Andrew P JR 4) Young, Ben FR

31.86 29.33 26.43 24.39
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A - Final ...   (Event 4  Boys 200 Yard Medley Relay)

 RelayTeam Finals Time

A4 1:52.13SFHS-AM

1) Reddy, Shyam K 12 2) Fincke, Garrett G 09

3) Lynch, Kyle P 09 4) Francis, Josh 11

28.63 31.88 27.52 24.10

A5 1:52.30Central York

1) O'Neill, Patrick S JR 2) Schaefer, Noah SR

3) Beck, Cody J SO 4) Brosend, Clayton SO

27.55 33.89 26.73 24.13

A6 1:55.87Bshs

1) Asper, Garrett SO 2) Fink, Dalton SR

3) Otto, Matt SO 4) Hovis, Ethan FR

30.56 31.81 27.61 25.89

B7 1:56.10SFHS-AM

1) Miller, Ryan A 09 2) Black, Joseph 11

3) Nova, Gabriel N 11 4) Freidet, Derek a 09

29.28 32.53 28.78 25.51

A8 1:57.13Reading

1) Beitler, Jordan M SR 2) Deren, Thomas FR

3) Silva Reyes, Raymon SR 4) Villareal, Benjamin SO

32.22 29.79 27.83 27.29

 
Event 4  Boys 200 Yard Medley Relay

 RelayTeam Prelim Time

Preliminaries
A1 1:47.97WAHS-AM

1) Zanella, Scott P 11 2) Gumbert, Mitchell T 11

3) Roberts, Luke T 11 4) Painter, Zach L 12

28.33 29.75 26.21 23.68

A2 1:48.88West York-US

1) Miller, Jackson C SO 2) Landis, Alex J SO

3) McKee, Kieran C JR 4) Connolly, Aidan FR

28.75 30.67 25.83 23.63

A3 1:51.11SFHS-AM

1) Reddy, Shyam K 12 2) Fincke, Garrett G 09

3) Lynch, Kyle P 09 4) Francis, Josh 11

28.72 31.19 27.26 23.94

A4 1:51.23Central York

1) O'Neill, Patrick S JR 2) Schaefer, Noah SR

3) Beck, Cody J SO 4) Brosend, Clayton SO

27.32 33.31 26.18 24.42

A5 1:51.92LCHS-MA

1) Morris, Charlie JR 2) Cavender, Jacob B SR

3) Young, Andrew P JR 4) Young, Ben FR

32.85 28.74 26.10 24.23

B6 1:54.90SFHS-AM

1) Miller, Ryan A 09 2) Black, Joseph 11

3) Nova, Gabriel N 11 4) Freidet, Derek a 09

28.42 32.27 28.67 25.54

A7 1:55.55Bshs

1) Asper, Garrett SO 2) Fink, Dalton SR

3) Otto, Matt SO 4) Hovis, Ethan FR

30.66 32.13 27.60 25.16

A8 1:56.85Reading

1) Beitler, Jordan M SR 2) Deren, Thomas FR

3) Silva Reyes, Raymon SR 4) Villareal, Benjamin SO

32.46 29.81 27.77 26.81

B9 2:01.82West York-US

1) Friedah, Jack D SO 2) Foery, Luke K JR

3) Gentzler, Ian SR 4) Goodling, Colby D JR

29.80 34.37 30.73 26.92

B10 2:07.56Central York

1) Dundas, Nathan FR 2) Buzzynski, Timmy SR

3) Forry, Brent SO 4) Leese, Alec SR

31.27 41.19 28.76 26.34

B11 2:09.62Bshs

1) Lynch, Joe SO 2) Edwards, Cole JR

3) Hart, Jackson JR 4) Ballentine, Lucas SO

32.92 34.98 32.42 29.30

C12 2:11.25SFHS-AM

1) Raikhelkar, Shreyas 10 2) Harisonkar, Aadi 10

3) Mohammad, Saifuddin 09 4) Ryan, Jack 12

37.29 34.98 33.23 25.75

B--- DQWAHS-AM

1) Cosnek, Michael * 11 2) Lee, Caleb L 09

3) Krisovenski, Kenneth W 10 4) Reed, Johnny 09

32.26 34.51 27.89

 
Event 5  Girls 200 Yard Freestyle

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

A - Final
SFHS-AM 101 1:59.61Poe, Hailey

27.88 30.57 30.67 30.49

WAHS-AM 112 2:01.31Vollmer, Elizabeth I

28.28 30.66 31.34 31.03

Reading SR3 2:01.43Moser, Annie M

27.75 30.54 31.66 31.48

Central York SO4 2:05.43Sopko, Micah N

28.67 32.11 33.28 31.37

Central York SO5 2:05.48Thornton, Courtney

28.86 32.04 32.82 31.76

WAHS-AM 126 2:06.75Cook, Hannah M

29.38 32.10 33.28 31.99

Reading JR7 2:11.18Schroder, Catherine A

29.80 33.40 35.20 32.78

SFHS-AM 098 2:11.82Young, Morgan T

29.90 32.93 34.96 34.03

 
Event 5  Girls 200 Yard Freestyle

Yr   SchoolName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
Reading SR1 2:01.46Moser, Annie M

27.14 31.07 31.84 31.41

SFHS-AM 102 2:02.99Poe, Hailey

28.45 31.40 31.60 31.54

Central York SO3 2:05.72Sopko, Micah N

28.81 32.18 32.84 31.89

Central York SO4 2:06.34Thornton, Courtney

28.20 31.85 33.13 33.16

WAHS-AM 115 2:06.57Vollmer, Elizabeth I

29.32 32.24 33.01 32.00

WAHS-AM 126 2:10.05Cook, Hannah M

29.87 32.96 33.63 33.59

Reading JR7 2:10.11Schroder, Catherine A

29.64 33.09 33.79 33.59
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Preliminaries ...   (Event 5  Girls 200 Yard Freestyle)

Yr   SchoolName Prelim Time

SFHS-AM 098 2:11.77Young, Morgan T

29.72 33.13 34.72 34.20

Bshs SR9 2:13.79Eltringham, Chloe

30.41 33.37 34.95 35.06

Reading SO10 2:14.87Iswalt, Kylee

30.82 33.84 35.55 34.66

Bshs JR11 2:16.77Capozzi, Liza

30.21 34.51 36.59 35.46

LCHS-MA JR12 2:17.04Bryce, Ellen

31.72 34.04 35.63 35.65

Central York SO13 2:19.55Unger, Mackenzie

31.61 36.31 36.66 34.97

Bshs SO14 2:20.38Ermie, Abbie

32.68 35.38 37.27 35.05

SFHS-AM 1015 2:24.21Rickert, Natalie M

32.65 37.05 37.87 36.64

West York-US FR16 2:54.29DePasquale, Sarah

33.85 40.52 49.76 50.16

WAHS-AM 10--- X2:20.89McLellan, Isabella R

31.87 35.10 37.04 36.88

WAHS-AM 09--- X2:32.45Chiodo, Brianna L

34.00 39.07 39.94 39.44

WAHS-AM 09--- DQCarnahan, Morgan F

31.18 33.44 33.62 32.50

 
Event 6  Boys 200 Yard Freestyle

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

A - Final
Central York JR1 1:48.48O'Neill, Patrick S

24.85 27.32 28.11 28.20

Reading SR2 1:51.27Deviney, Patrick G

25.43 28.00 29.46 28.38

Reading JR3 1:51.69Scheel, Charlie F

25.55 28.11 29.84 28.19

SFHS-AM 094 1:53.22Grimenstein, Michael

25.89 28.08 29.58 29.67

Bshs SO5 1:56.15Ellis, Cole

26.56 29.45 30.11 30.03

SFHS-AM 096 1:56.21Fincke, Garrett G

27.34 29.20 30.15 29.52

Central York SR7 1:56.49Montgomery, Jacob R

26.56 29.54 30.63 29.76

Bshs FR8 2:00.64Kase, Evan

27.46 30.11 31.50 31.57

 
Event 6  Boys 200 Yard Freestyle

Yr   SchoolName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
Central York JR1 1:51.09O'Neill, Patrick S

25.17 28.12 29.18 28.62

Reading JR2 1:51.28Scheel, Charlie F

25.43 27.83 29.58 28.44

SFHS-AM 093 1:51.38Grimenstein, Michael

26.43 27.94 28.41 28.60

Reading SR4 1:51.84Deviney, Patrick G

24.67 27.95 29.81 29.41

SFHS-AM 095 1:55.17Fincke, Garrett G

26.97 29.05 29.67 29.48

Bshs SO6 1:55.98Ellis, Cole

26.43 29.57 30.23 29.75

Central York SR7 1:57.25Montgomery, Jacob R

26.35 29.42 30.59 30.89

Bshs FR8 2:00.51Kase, Evan

27.43 30.42 31.46 31.20

SFHS-AM 119 2:02.45Black, Joseph

28.28 31.17 31.77 31.23

West York-US SO10 2:05.62Landis, Alex J

27.71 32.76 33.04 32.11

Reading SR11 2:06.35Beitler, Jordan M

28.46 31.89 32.73 33.27

Bshs SO12 2:07.40Shively, Kyle

29.20 32.85 33.66 31.69

LCHS-MA SO13 2:09.97Flores, Seve

28.82 32.91 34.17 34.07

WAHS-AM 1014 2:10.97Krisovenski, Kenneth W

28.48 32.94 34.56 34.99

West York-US SR15 2:11.42Gentzler, Ian

29.50 32.79 35.45 33.68

WAHS-AM 0916 2:20.67Ginocchi, Thomas A

31.02 36.06 37.58 36.01

Central York SR17 2:21.86Buzzynski, Timmy

31.02 35.92 38.12 36.80

WAHS-AM 0918 2:24.59Pfeffer, Jacob M

32.06 36.82 38.95 36.76

West York-US SR19 2:36.29Rowles, Steven M

33.33 39.88 43.48 39.60

 
Event 7  Girls 200 Yard IM

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

A - Final
WAHS-AM 101 2:13.40Pentrack, Emma R

28.80 33.53 39.54 31.53

SFHS-AM 102 2:19.94Duncan, Abbie

29.99 34.53 43.40 32.02

SFHS-AM 123 2:20.77Grimenstein, Anna

29.67 35.49 42.97 32.64

Reading SR4 2:20.96Stricker, Charley I

29.72 35.51 42.92 32.81

Central York JR5 2:21.62Minich, Sarah

31.36 36.36 39.62 34.28

Reading FR6 2:24.15Wasielevski, Sarah

30.36 37.21 43.36 33.22

Central York JR7 2:26.43Hunter, Maggie A

31.13 37.63 41.37 36.30

WAHS-AM 118 2:27.68Schlor, Amanda K

32.11 35.93 45.34 34.30
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Event 7  Girls 200 Yard IM

Yr   SchoolName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
SFHS-AM 101 2:18.91Duncan, Abbie

30.42 34.32 42.85 31.32

SFHS-AM 122 2:19.85Grimenstein, Anna

29.44 36.73 41.13 32.55

WAHS-AM 103 2:21.58Pentrack, Emma R

29.38 36.26 41.68 34.26

Reading SR4 2:22.71Stricker, Charley I

29.51 35.74 43.11 34.35

Central York JR5 2:24.06Minich, Sarah

31.85 36.69 41.15 34.37

WAHS-AM 116 2:24.57Schlor, Amanda K

31.37 36.07 44.06 33.07

Central York JR7 2:24.73Hunter, Maggie A

30.47 37.40 41.40 35.46

Reading FR8 2:25.81Wasielevski, Sarah

29.75 36.62 44.33 35.11

SFHS-AM 099 2:30.41Ray, Lexi B

33.92 40.20 41.02 35.27

WAHS-AM 1110 2:32.52Ellis, Sydni L

33.10 40.11 43.77 35.54

Bshs SR11 2:34.22Bakermans, Heather

35.51 40.60 43.07 35.04

Bshs JR12 2:34.73Biss, Maggie

34.42 38.02 46.78 35.51

Central York FR13 2:35.14Poland, Allison

35.28 38.15 46.58 35.13

LCHS-MA SO14 2:43.75Connoly, Mary

35.54 40.44 50.93 36.84

Bshs SR15 2:44.06Bickle, Chelsea

36.74 43.68 46.50 37.14

Central York SR16 2:45.69Palm, Bridget E

 
Event 8  Boys 200 Yard IM

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

A - Final
WAHS-AM 111 2:07.34Gumbert, Mitchell T

27.99 34.10 35.85 29.40

SFHS-AM 092 2:15.66Lynch, Kyle P

29.82 35.26 40.88 29.70

West York-US SO3 2:15.94Miller, Jackson C

28.96 34.88 41.41 30.69

Bshs JR4 2:16.72Barnes, Kevin

28.35 36.35 40.66 31.36

LCHS-MA JR5 2:19.62Young, Andrew P

28.50 36.27 43.49 31.36

WAHS-AM 116 2:20.23Roberts, Luke T

29.94 36.51 44.02 29.76

Central York FR7 2:20.25Dundas, Nathan

31.99 36.41 39.89 31.96

West York-US JR8 2:20.85Foery, Luke K

30.72 36.62 42.82 30.69

 
Event 8  Boys 200 Yard IM

Yr   SchoolName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
WAHS-AM 111 2:12.38Gumbert, Mitchell T

29.17 33.87 38.05 31.29

West York-US SO2 2:14.16Miller, Jackson C

28.52 34.42 39.86 31.36

Bshs JR3 2:17.92Barnes, Kevin

27.90 35.02 41.87 33.13

SFHS-AM 094 2:19.52Lynch, Kyle P

29.46 36.39 41.51 32.16

West York-US JR5 2:20.24Foery, Luke K

30.21 35.87 42.86 31.30

Central York FR6 2:20.37Dundas, Nathan

31.75 35.73 40.89 32.00

LCHS-MA JR7 2:20.43Young, Andrew P

27.84 35.94 44.46 32.19

WAHS-AM 118 2:20.60Roberts, Luke T

28.75 36.83 44.50 30.52

Bshs SO9 2:21.60Asper, Garrett

30.99 36.05 42.60 31.96

SFHS-AM 1010 2:22.16Galioto, Niko C

29.18 37.29 44.47 31.22

Central York SR11 2:22.55Schaefer, Noah

30.05 36.55 43.01 32.94

Reading FR12 2:22.82Deren, Thomas

30.77 38.44 41.54 32.07

West York-US SO13 2:23.76Friedah, Jack D

29.52 36.39 44.17 33.68

SFHS-AM 0914 2:24.53Miller, Ryan A

30.09 36.26 45.07 33.11

LCHS-MA SO15 2:39.72Draeger, Kevin

32.11 42.64 47.72 37.25

WAHS-AM 0916 3:01.99Raghuwanshi, Sanskar *

44.19 43.76 51.03 43.01

Bshs SR--- DQFink, Dalton

32.90 39.63 39.86 34.36

 
Event 9  Girls 50 Yard Freestyle

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

A - Final
Reading JR1 25.11Wasielevski, Caroline

Central York SO2 25.22Miller, Gabby M

WAHS-AM 113 26.34LaGard, Eva N

Reading FR4 26.40Moser, Fay

Central York JR5 26.52DuRand, Brynn D

WAHS-AM 126 26.59Routch, Megan C

Central York SR7 26.72Hartman, Sarah E

West York-US SO8 26.96Landis, Ellie M

 
Event 9  Girls 50 Yard Freestyle

Yr   SchoolName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
Central York SO1 24.79Miller, Gabby M

Reading JR2 25.04Wasielevski, Caroline

Reading FR3 25.90Moser, Fay
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Preliminaries ...   (Event 9  Girls 50 Yard Freestyle)

Yr   SchoolName Prelim Time

Central York SR4 26.00Hartman, Sarah E

Central York JR5 26.43DuRand, Brynn D

West York-US SO6 26.60Landis, Ellie M

WAHS-AM 117 26.61LaGard, Eva N

WAHS-AM 128 26.63Routch, Megan C

Central York JR9 26.68Smith, Kendall

WAHS-AM 0910 26.78Stalling, Julia J

Bshs FR11 26.85Bubb, Madeline

LCHS-MA SR12 27.15Smith, Maddie A

Reading SR13 27.25Cammarano-McKenna, Arianna A

SFHS-AM 1014 27.64Ely, Mia R

LCHS-MA SR15 27.93Mikula, Emily M

WAHS-AM 11*16 28.11Prologo, Christina N

Bshs SR*16 28.11Searle, Melanie

Reading SR18 28.26Iswalt, Madeline E

SFHS-AM 1219 28.35Burnside, Madison

SFHS-AM 1120 28.62Barnes, Avrey

Bshs SR21 29.29Hillary, Suzy

LCHS-MA SR22 29.58Neuman, Allie E

Bshs FR23 29.77Haldeman, Karina

SFHS-AM 1124 29.92Brooks, Taylor

LCHS-MA SO25 30.29DeTrempe, Gabrielle

West York-US FR26 31.39Kestner, Kylie

West York-US FR27 32.72DePasquale, Sarah

West York-US FR28 33.77Gurreri, Stacia

Bshs SR--- X30.05McCardell, Riley

WAHS-AM 09--- X36.51Fields, Brianna G

 
Event 10  Boys 50 Yard Freestyle

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

A - Final
SFHS-AM 121 23.05Cecere, Dante

Reading SO2 23.55Lantz, Daniel

WAHS-AM 113 23.72Zanella, Scott P

WAHS-AM 124 23.94Painter, Zach L

LCHS-MA SR5 24.13Cavender, Jacob B

Central York SO6 24.14Brosend, Clayton

West York-US JR7 24.16McKee, Kieran C

SFHS-AM 118 24.67Francis, Josh

 
Event 10  Boys 50 Yard Freestyle

Yr   SchoolName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
SFHS-AM 121 23.11Cecere, Dante

Reading SO2 23.45Lantz, Daniel

WAHS-AM 113 23.60Zanella, Scott P

WAHS-AM 124 23.72Painter, Zach L

West York-US JR5 23.75McKee, Kieran C

LCHS-MA SR6 23.89Cavender, Jacob B

Central York SO7 24.48Brosend, Clayton

SFHS-AM 118 24.75Francis, Josh

LCHS-MA FR9 25.29Young, Ben

SFHS-AM 09*10 25.37Freidet, Derek a

Central York FR*10 25.37Hagan, Ben

Swim-Off Required

LCHS-MA SO12 25.46Chairs, Oliver

Bshs FR13 25.86Hovis, Ethan

Central York SR14 26.20Cappella, Nick J

West York-US JR15 26.89Goodling, Colby D

Central York SR16 26.95Leese, Alec

Bshs SO17 27.26Lynch, Joe

Reading SO18 27.57Villareal, Benjamin

Bshs SO19 29.57Ballentine, Lucas

WAHS-AM 0920 31.07Muini, Takudzwa

Reading JR21 31.55Borelli, Serafino

West York-US FR22 34.41Febres, Gianmarco

WAHS-AM 0923 34.78Reed, Johnny

SFHS-AM 10--- DQTucker, Carson B

Bshs SR--- DQOrris, Zach

 
Event 11  Girls 100 Yard Butterfly

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

A - Final
SFHS-AM 101 1:01.28Poe, Hailey

29.07 32.21

WAHS-AM 102 1:01.56Rohal, Olivia T

29.18 32.38

Reading SR3 1:02.77Stricker, Charley I

29.54 33.23

Central York JR4 1:03.08Smith, Kendall

29.67 33.41

Central York SR5 1:03.41Hartman, Sarah E

29.22 34.19

Reading FR6 1:04.06Wasielevski, Sarah

29.77 34.29

LCHS-MA SO7 1:09.25Smith, Leanna

32.81 36.44

SFHS-AM 118 1:09.64Biber, Cassie

31.94 37.70

 
Event 11  Girls 100 Yard Butterfly

Yr   SchoolName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
SFHS-AM 101 1:02.29Poe, Hailey

29.17 33.12

Reading SR2 1:02.38Stricker, Charley I

29.17 33.21

Central York SR3 1:02.58Hartman, Sarah E

29.36 33.22

Central York JR4 1:03.05Smith, Kendall

29.35 33.70

WAHS-AM 105 1:03.57Rohal, Olivia T

29.73 33.84

Reading FR6 1:04.49Wasielevski, Sarah

29.89 34.60

LCHS-MA SO7 1:07.71Smith, Leanna

31.71 36.00

SFHS-AM 118 1:08.61Biber, Cassie

31.28 37.33

Central York FR9 1:08.64Heiner, Brooke

32.37 36.27

Reading JR10 1:09.14Schroder, Catherine A

31.44 37.70
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2018 Big 8 Meet - 1/13/2018 to 1/14/2018

Results

Preliminaries ...   (Event 11  Girls 100 Yard Butterfly)

Yr   SchoolName

Bshs SR11 1:11.44Progar, Brianna

33.41 38.03

WAHS-AM 0912 1:13.26Legnine, Savanah M

33.42 39.84

Bshs SR13 1:14.03McCardell, Riley

34.59 39.44

WAHS-AM 0914 1:15.32Cook, Audra L

33.73 41.59

SFHS-AM 0915 1:20.00Guetari, Weeam

36.84 43.16

Bshs--- X1:17.67Shaulius, Kirsten

36.23 41.44

 
Event 12  Boys 100 Yard Butterfly

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

A - Final
Central York SO1 56.39Beck, Cody J

26.41 29.98

WAHS-AM 112 59.33Roberts, Luke T

27.10 32.23

Reading SR3 1:00.54Silva Reyes, Raymon

28.18 32.36

SFHS-AM 094 1:01.86Lynch, Kyle P

29.42 32.44

Reading JR5 1:03.33Brzezicki, Austin J

28.58 34.75

Bshs JR6 1:04.59Barnes, Kevin

29.91 34.68

Bshs SO7 1:06.71Otto, Matt

30.72 35.99

LCHS-MA JR--- DQKorich, Owen

29.29 33.29

 
Event 12  Boys 100 Yard Butterfly

Yr   SchoolName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
Central York SO1 57.73Beck, Cody J

26.86 30.87

Reading SR2 1:00.65Silva Reyes, Raymon

28.04 32.61

WAHS-AM 113 1:01.32Roberts, Luke T

28.29 33.03

Bshs JR4 1:01.98Barnes, Kevin

28.74 33.24

SFHS-AM 095 1:02.42Lynch, Kyle P

28.81 33.61

Reading JR6 1:03.14Brzezicki, Austin J

28.73 34.41

Bshs SO7 1:03.27Otto, Matt

29.23 34.04

LCHS-MA JR8 1:03.61Korich, Owen

29.06 34.55

WAHS-AM 109 J1:03.61Krisovenski, Kenneth W

29.26 34.35

Reading SR10 1:04.75Beitler, Jordan M

29.91 34.84

Central York SR11 1:06.12Schaefer, Noah

30.23 35.89

LCHS-MA SO12 1:08.05Flores, Seve

31.47 36.58

West York-US SR13 1:08.09Gentzler, Ian

31.19 36.90

SFHS-AM 1214 1:09.27Reddy, Shyam K

32.01 37.26

LCHS-MA SO15 1:10.45Draeger, Kevin

32.61 37.84

SFHS-AM 09--- DQMohammad, Saifuddin

34.91 52.42

WAHS-AM 11--- DQCosnek, Michael *

32.87 39.38

 
Event 13  Girls 100 Yard Freestyle

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

A - Final
Central York SO1 55.22Miller, Gabby M

26.85 28.37

Reading JR2 55.35Wasielevski, Caroline

26.34 29.01

WAHS-AM 123 56.32Routch, Megan C

27.35 28.97

WAHS-AM 094 58.20Stalling, Julia J

28.07 30.13

WAHS-AM 125 58.21Cook, Hannah M

28.08 30.13

Reading FR6 58.31Moser, Fay

28.13 30.18

LCHS-MA JR7 58.81Young, Caraline R

28.21 30.60

Central York SO8 59.57Hartman, Kelsey

28.62 30.95

 
Event 13  Girls 100 Yard Freestyle

Yr   SchoolName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
Reading JR1 55.51Wasielevski, Caroline

26.29 29.22

Central York SO2 56.37Miller, Gabby M

27.02 29.35

Reading FR3 56.43Moser, Fay

27.69 28.74

WAHS-AM 124 57.11Routch, Megan C

27.70 29.41

WAHS-AM 125 57.36Cook, Hannah M

27.23 30.13

LCHS-MA JR6 57.65Young, Caraline R

27.85 29.80

WAHS-AM 097 57.98Stalling, Julia J

28.14 29.84

Central York SO8 58.66Hartman, Kelsey

27.63 31.03
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2018 Big 8 Meet - 1/13/2018 to 1/14/2018

Results

Preliminaries ...   (Event 13  Girls 100 Yard Freestyle)

Yr   SchoolName Prelim Time

LCHS-MA SR9 58.83Smith, Maddie A

28.16 30.67

SFHS-AM 1010 59.67Ely, Mia R

28.26 31.41

Central York FR11 1:00.54Smith, Abbigale

29.34 31.20

Bshs JR12 1:00.60Mowe, Kenleigh

29.10 31.50

SFHS-AM 1213 1:02.27Burnside, Madison

30.03 32.24

Bshs SR14 1:03.30Searle, Melanie

30.16 33.14

Bshs SR15 1:06.72Hillary, Suzy

31.66 35.06

LCHS-MA SR16 1:08.02Neuman, Sydney

32.97 35.05

WAHS-AM 0917 1:09.03Chiodo, Brianna L

32.93 36.10

West York-US FR18 1:12.44Kestner, Kylie

34.12 38.32

Reading JR19 1:12.73Witmer, Gianna M

34.93 37.80

SFHS-AM 1220 1:15.03Joshi, Neha

35.12 39.91

West York-US SO21 1:19.90Noel, Sarah E

38.60 41.30

West York-US JR22 1:20.80Marchozzi, Angelina R

37.88 42.92

Bshs--- X1:09.54Mihalick, Katie

32.50 37.04

Bshs--- X1:13.64Richardson, Hannah

34.60 39.04

 
Event 14  Boys 100 Yard Freestyle

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

A - Final
SFHS-AM 121 51.46Cecere, Dante

24.87 26.59

Reading SO2 51.63Lantz, Daniel

25.08 26.55

Central York SO3 52.00Brosend, Clayton

24.89 27.11

Bshs SR4 52.36Orris, Zach

25.16 27.20

WAHS-AM 125 53.12Painter, Zach L

25.78 27.34

West York-US JR6 53.14McKee, Kieran C

25.39 27.75

WAHS-AM 117 55.21Zanella, Scott P

26.39 28.82

SFHS-AM 108 56.03Tucker, Carson B

26.09 29.94

 
Event 14  Boys 100 Yard Freestyle

Yr   SchoolName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
Reading SO1 51.63Lantz, Daniel

24.46 27.17

SFHS-AM 122 51.64Cecere, Dante

24.93 26.71

West York-US JR3 51.91McKee, Kieran C

24.74 27.17

Central York SO4 52.15Brosend, Clayton

WAHS-AM 125 52.43Painter, Zach L

25.50 26.93

Bshs SR6 52.96Orris, Zach

WAHS-AM 117 53.88Zanella, Scott P

25.65 28.23

SFHS-AM 108 54.34Tucker, Carson B

26.11 28.23

LCHS-MA JR9 54.50Young, Andrew P

Central York FR10 56.01Hagan, Ben

26.45 29.56

SFHS-AM 1111 56.05Nova, Gabriel N

Central York SO12 56.16Forry, Brent

27.36 28.80

LCHS-MA FR13 56.34Young, Ben

27.99 28.35

SFHS-AM 1114 56.88Francis, Josh

26.40 30.48

Bshs FR15 58.34Hovis, Ethan

27.68 30.66

LCHS-MA SO16 58.81Chairs, Oliver

Bshs JR17 59.29Edwards, Cole

28.43 30.86

West York-US JR18 1:01.13Goodling, Colby D

27.93 33.20

Reading SO19 1:03.50Villareal, Benjamin

WAHS-AM 0920 1:08.52Lee, Caleb L

1:08.65

Reading JR21 1:16.31Borelli, Serafino

Bshs SO--- X1:12.07Ballentine, Lucas

33.68 38.39

 
Event 15  Girls 500 Yard Freestyle

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

A - Final
Reading SR1 5:25.93Moser, Annie M

29.02 32.10 33.06 33.18

33.78 32.90 33.22 33.24

33.12 32.31

Central York SO2 5:30.83Thornton, Courtney

29.66 33.18 33.56 33.89

33.62 33.45 33.71 33.95

33.32 32.49

WAHS-AM 113 5:31.97Vollmer, Elizabeth I

29.43 33.32 33.99 33.95

34.13 33.74 34.09 33.85

33.50 31.97
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2018 Big 8 Meet - 1/13/2018 to 1/14/2018

Results

A - Final ...   (Event 15  Girls 500 Yard Freestyle)

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Central York SO4 5:38.10Sopko, Micah N

30.30 33.46 33.97 34.20

34.16 34.15 34.75 34.87

34.43 33.81

WAHS-AM 095 5:38.76Carnahan, Morgan F

31.45 33.93 34.73 34.34

34.98 34.38 33.75 34.19

34.26 32.75

SFHS-AM 126 5:39.35Grimenstein, Anna

30.22 33.65 34.53 34.80

35.03 34.96 34.72 34.55

34.23 32.66

Reading SO7 6:01.07Deviney, Courtney

32.47 35.82 36.58 37.18

37.59 37.44 37.88 37.44

34.64 34.03

Central York SO8 6:14.17Unger, Mackenzie

32.82 37.80 37.84 38.29

38.41 38.56 38.08 38.08

37.82 36.47

 
Event 15  Girls 500 Yard Freestyle

Yr   SchoolName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
Reading SR1 5:23.37Moser, Annie M

28.49 32.69 33.41 33.16

33.14 32.72 32.35 33.15

32.55 31.71

SFHS-AM 122 5:38.76Grimenstein, Anna

29.81 32.97 33.50 34.16

34.71 34.80 34.90 35.09

34.90 33.92

Central York SO3 5:41.55Sopko, Micah N

30.05 33.98 34.76 35.16

34.92 34.97 34.85 34.64

34.56 33.66

Central York SO4 5:42.44Thornton, Courtney

30.35 34.00 34.88 34.86

34.67 34.97 35.10 35.07

34.55 33.99

WAHS-AM 095 5:44.88Carnahan, Morgan F

31.32 34.07 34.88 34.86

34.95 35.73 35.48 34.97

34.81 33.81

WAHS-AM 116 5:50.61Vollmer, Elizabeth I

30.03 34.17 35.05 35.54

35.93 35.79 36.35 36.29

35.97 35.49

Reading SO7 5:53.10Deviney, Courtney

30.93 34.46 35.38 35.61

36.21 36.60 36.39 36.29

36.00 35.23

Central York SO8 6:08.16Unger, Mackenzie

31.80 36.76 37.83 37.84

37.77 38.12 37.14 37.58

37.49 35.83

LCHS-MA JR9 6:10.46Bryce, Ellen

32.64 35.03 36.82 37.83

38.08 38.16 38.43 38.38

37.95 37.14

Bshs SR10 6:11.17Eltringham, Chloe

31.89 35.43 36.94 37.77

38.18 38.15 39.03 39.76

38.77 35.25

SFHS-AM 1011 6:18.92Rickert, Natalie M

33.17 38.46 37.74 38.74

38.25 38.32 39.08 39.51

39.37 36.28

Bshs SR12 6:25.85Bickle, Chelsea

33.00 37.09 39.27 40.21

40.34 40.59 39.77 40.64

38.86 36.08

LCHS-MA SO13 6:58.00DeTrempe, Gabrielle

35.27 39.91 42.41 44.21

43.88 44.94 42.91 42.41

41.31 40.75

West York-US JR14 8:03.12Marchozzi, Angelina R

41.08 45.96 47.76 49.92

50.34 50.11 49.99 50.02

50.88 47.06

 
Event 16  Boys 500 Yard Freestyle

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

A - Final
Reading JR1 5:03.74Scheel, Charlie F

28.03 30.79 31.50 31.47

31.98 31.77 31.48 30.83

31.21 24.68

Reading SR2 5:04.54Deviney, Patrick G

28.21 31.86 32.28 33.07

33.17 33.08 33.75 33.43

32.56 13.13

SFHS-AM 093 5:08.76Grimenstein, Michael

27.34 30.54 31.94 31.82

32.54 31.97 31.01 30.76

32.01 28.83

Bshs SO4 5:14.46Ellis, Cole

SFHS-AM 095 5:18.44Fincke, Garrett G

31.07 34.57 35.87 35.69

35.58 35.41 35.72 35.76

35.36 3.41

Central York SO6 5:21.50Beck, Cody J

West York-US JR7 5:31.04Foery, Luke K

Bshs SO8 5:43.39Shively, Kyle

 
Event 16  Boys 500 Yard Freestyle

Yr   SchoolName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
SFHS-AM 091 5:02.75Grimenstein, Michael

27.64 29.66 30.59 30.32

30.74 31.22 30.72 31.35

30.52 29.99
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2018 Big 8 Meet - 1/13/2018 to 1/14/2018

Results

Preliminaries ...   (Event 16  Boys 500 Yard Freestyle)

Yr   SchoolName Prelim Time

Reading SR2 5:06.64Deviney, Patrick G

27.34 30.54 31.94 31.82

32.54 31.97 31.01 30.76

32.01 26.71

Reading JR3 5:08.62Scheel, Charlie F

27.33 30.61 31.77 32.48

32.11 32.22 31.14 30.57

31.22 29.17

SFHS-AM 094 5:08.71Fincke, Garrett G

28.03 30.79 31.50 31.47

31.98 31.77 31.48 30.83

31.21 29.65

Bshs SO5 5:22.50Ellis, Cole

28.21 31.86 32.28 33.07

33.17 33.08 33.75 33.43

32.56 31.09

Central York SO6 5:25.59Beck, Cody J

28.31 31.32 32.66 33.23

33.51 33.36 33.52 33.69

33.84 32.15

West York-US JR7 5:34.73Foery, Luke K

28.26 31.51 33.50 34.29

34.39 34.33 34.95 35.61

35.16 32.73

Bshs SO8 5:48.12Shively, Kyle

31.07 34.57 35.87 35.69

35.58 35.41 35.72 35.76

35.36 33.09

WAHS-AM 099 6:12.56Ginocchi, Thomas A

32.39 37.37 38.41 38.43

38.49 38.32 38.31 37.01

37.42 36.41

 
Event 17  Girls 200 Yard Freestyle Relay

 RelayTeam Finals Time

A - Final
A1 1:42.56Reading

26.49 25.82 25.46 24.79

A2 1:43.04WAHS-AM

1) Routch, Megan C 12 2) Cook, Hannah M 12

3) Vollmer, Elizabeth I 11 4) Pentrack, Emma R 10

26.71 26.21 25.37 24.75

A3 1:46.20Central York

1) Miller, Gabby M SO 2) Sopko, Micah N SO

3) Smith, Kendall JR 4) Thornton, Courtney SO

26.49 26.81 26.76 26.14

B4 1:48.61WAHS-AM

1) LaGard, Eva N 11 2) Prologo, Christina N 11

3) Cook, Audra L 09 4) Stalling, Julia J 09

26.79 27.32 27.18 27.32

A5 1:48.99LCHS-MA

1) Smith, Maddie A SR 2) Mikula, Emily M SR

3) Bryce, Ellen JR 4) Young, Caraline R JR

27.34 27.43 27.67 26.55

A6 1:50.39SFHS-AM

1) Ely, Mia R 10 2) Barnes, Avrey 11

3) Girman, Abbey A 09 4) Grimenstein, Anna 12

27.94 28.09 26.78 27.58

A7 1:50.89Bshs

1) Bubb, Madeline FR 2) Searle, Melanie SR

3) Bakermans, Heather SR 4) Eltringham, Chloe SR

27.43 27.87 28.43 27.16

B8 1:51.41Central York

1) Salandy, Shannon A JR 2) Poland, Allison FR

3) Smith, Abbigale FR 4) Minich, Sarah JR

27.75 28.44 27.65 27.57

 
Event 17  Girls 200 Yard Freestyle Relay

 RelayTeam Prelim Time

Preliminaries
A1 1:43.27Reading

1) Stricker, Charley I SR 2) Moser, Fay FR

3) Moser, Annie M SR 4) Wasielevski, Caroline JR

27.01 25.67 25.77 24.82

A2 1:46.74Central York

1) Miller, Gabby M SO 2) Sopko, Micah N SO

3) Smith, Kendall JR 4) Thornton, Courtney SO

26.25 27.40 26.57 26.52

A3 1:47.26WAHS-AM

1) Pentrack, Emma R 10 2) Cook, Hannah M 12

3) Vollmer, Elizabeth I 11 4) Routch, Megan C 12

26.27 27.17 27.22 26.60

A4 1:48.51LCHS-MA

1) Smith, Maddie A SR 2) Mikula, Emily M SR

3) Bryce, Ellen JR 4) Young, Caraline R JR

27.07 27.35 28.07 26.02

B5 1:48.90WAHS-AM

1) LaGard, Eva N 11 2) Prologo, Christina N 11

3) Cook, Audra L 09 4) Stalling, Julia J 09

27.42 27.42 27.18 26.88

A6 1:50.03Bshs

1) Bubb, Madeline FR 2) Searle, Melanie SR

3) Bakermans, Heather SR 4) Eltringham, Chloe SR

27.11 27.72 27.44 27.76

A7 1:50.54SFHS-AM

1) Ely, Mia R 10 2) Barnes, Avrey 11

3) Girman, Abbey A 09 4) Grimenstein, Anna 12

27.40 28.92 26.77 27.45

B8 1:50.57Central York

1) Salandy, Shannon A JR 2) Poland, Allison FR

3) Smith, Abbigale FR 4) Minich, Sarah JR

27.05 28.85 27.70 26.97

B9 1:51.82Reading

1) Iswalt, Kylee SO 2) Iswalt, Madeline E SR

3) Schroder, Catherine A JR 4) Wasielevski, Sarah FR

28.34 28.76 27.16 27.56

B10 1:52.32Bshs

1) Mowe, Kenleigh JR 2) Progar, Brianna SR

3) Hillary, Suzy SR 4) Ermie, Abbie SO

27.74 28.12 28.92 27.54
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2018 Big 8 Meet - 1/13/2018 to 1/14/2018

Results

Preliminaries ...   (Event 17  Girls 200 Yard Freestyle Relay)

 RelayTeam Prelim Time

B11 1:55.20SFHS-AM

1) Ray, Lexi B 09 2) Biber, Cassie 11

3) Brooks, Taylor 11 4) Burnside, Madison 12

29.00 28.92 29.30 27.98

B12 1:59.85LCHS-MA

1) Connoly, Mary SO 2) Neuman, Sydney SR

3) Neuman, Allie E SR 4) Smith, Leanna SO

29.52 31.91 29.54 28.88

C13 2:02.20Bshs

1) Mihalick, Katie 2) Haldeman, Karina FR

3) Richardson, Hannah 4) Shaulius, Kirsten

30.01 29.73 32.29 30.17

C14 2:08.10WAHS-AM

1) Carnahan, Morgan F 09 2) McLellan, Isabella R 10

3) Chiodo, Brianna L 09 4) Fields, Brianna G 09

28.83 30.45 32.25 36.57

A15 2:10.79West York-US

1) Landis, Ellie M SO 2) Marchozzi, Angelina R JR

3) Kestner, Kylie FR 4) Gurreri, Stacia FR

27.92 36.72 32.29 33.86

C16 2:15.59SFHS-AM

1) Joshi, Neha 12 2) Guetari, Weeam 09

3) Stillmak, Meka 11 4) Rickert, Natalie M 10

33.52 32.59 36.38 33.10

C--- DQCentral York

1) Sopko, Camryn P SR 2) Berrios, Giselle N SO

3) Kannel, Tia JR 4) Stambaugh, Sophie JR

30.70 32.50 30.55 28.16

 
Event 18  Boys 200 Yard Freestyle Relay

 RelayTeam Finals Time

A - Final
A1 1:33.89Reading

1) Lantz, Daniel SO 2) Brzezicki, Austin J JR

3) Deviney, Patrick G SR 4) Scheel, Charlie F JR

23.56 24.98 22.50 22.85

A2 1:34.21Bshs

23.27 24.03 23.28 23.63

A3 1:37.86SFHS-AM

1) Cecere, Dante 12 2) Tucker, Carson B 10

3) Francis, Josh 11 4) Grimenstein, Michael 09

23.54 25.06 25.05 24.21

A4 1:38.50West York-US

1) Miller, Jackson C SO 2) Landis, Alex J SO

3) Connolly, Aidan FR 4) McKee, Kieran C JR

25.06 24.94 24.65 23.85

A5 1:40.02Central York

1) Montgomery, Jacob R SR 2) O'Neill, Patrick S JR

3) Beck, Cody J SO 4) Brosend, Clayton SO

24.96 24.16 26.14 24.76

A6 1:40.28LCHS-MA

1) Young, Ben FR 2) Young, Andrew P JR

3) Korich, Owen JR 4) Cavender, Jacob B SR

25.28 24.60 26.26 24.14

B7 1:44.59SFHS-AM

1) Freidet, Derek a 09 2) Galioto, Niko C 10

3) Williams, Zach 11 4) Nova, Gabriel N 11

26.09 26.56 26.32 25.62

B8 1:45.18Reading

1) Beitler, Jordan M SR 2) Silva Reyes, Raymon SR

3) Deren, Thomas FR 4) Villareal, Benjamin SO

26.14 24.82 26.19 28.03

 
Event 18  Boys 200 Yard Freestyle Relay

 RelayTeam Prelim Time

Preliminaries
A1 1:35.02Reading

1) Lantz, Daniel SO 2) Brzezicki, Austin J JR

3) Deviney, Patrick G SR 4) Scheel, Charlie F JR

23.82 25.16 22.79 23.25

A2 1:35.44Bshs

1) Orris, Zach SR 2) Barnes, Kevin JR

3) Kase, Evan FR 4) Ellis, Cole SO

23.35 24.24 24.37 23.48

A3 1:36.28SFHS-AM

1) Cecere, Dante 12 2) Tucker, Carson B 10

3) Francis, Josh 11 4) Grimenstein, Michael 09

23.44 24.77 24.53 23.54

A4 1:36.46West York-US

1) Miller, Jackson C SO 2) Landis, Alex J SO

3) Connolly, Aidan FR 4) McKee, Kieran C JR

24.13 24.71 24.20 23.42

A5 1:39.11LCHS-MA

1) Young, Ben FR 2) Young, Andrew P JR

3) Korich, Owen JR 4) Cavender, Jacob B SR

25.29 24.25 25.48 24.09

A6 1:40.00Central York

1) Montgomery, Jacob R SR 2) O'Neill, Patrick S JR

3) Beck, Cody J SO 4) Brosend, Clayton SO

25.23 24.06 25.93 24.78

B7 1:43.23SFHS-AM

1) Freidet, Derek a 09 2) Galioto, Niko C 10

3) Williams, Zach 11 4) Nova, Gabriel N 11

25.82 25.23 26.00 26.18

B8 1:44.25Reading

1) Beitler, Jordan M SR 2) Silva Reyes, Raymon SR

3) Deren, Thomas FR 4) Villareal, Benjamin SO

26.28 24.52 25.86 27.59

B9 1:45.26Central York

1) Hagan, Ben FR 2) Dundas, Nathan FR

3) Forry, Brent SO 4) Leese, Alec SR

25.70 26.59 26.94 26.03

B10 1:47.93Bshs

1) Lynch, Joe SO 2) Fink, Dalton SR

3) Edwards, Cole JR 4) Shively, Kyle SO

27.39 27.01 27.00 26.53

B11 1:50.61LCHS-MA

1) Flores, Seve SO 2) Draeger, Kevin SO

3) Morris, Charlie JR 4) Chairs, Oliver SO

27.23 29.88 28.51 24.99
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Results

Preliminaries ...   (Event 18  Boys 200 Yard Freestyle Relay)

 RelayTeam Prelim Time

C12 1:57.56SFHS-AM

1) Ryan, Jack 12 2) Raikhelkar, Shreyas 10

3) Venkatesh, Umesh 10 4) Kithany, Yugi M 09

27.00 29.23 36.96 24.37

A13 2:01.92WAHS-AM

1) Krisovenski, Kenneth W 10 2) Cosnek, Michael * 11

3) Reed, Johnny 09 4) Pfeffer, Jacob M 09

32.17 31.75 34.08 23.92

B14 2:06.23WAHS-AM

1) Raghuwanshi, Sanskar * 09 2) Lee, Caleb L 09

3) Muini, Takudzwa 09 4) Ginocchi, Thomas A 09

34.71 29.34 30.99 31.19

 
Event 19  Girls 100 Yard Backstroke

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

A - Final
SFHS-AM 101 1:00.24Duncan, Abbie

29.28 30.96

WAHS-AM 102 1:02.67Pentrack, Emma R

30.43 32.24

WAHS-AM 113 1:03.21Schlor, Amanda K

30.95 32.26

Central York JR4 1:03.40DuRand, Brynn D

30.56 32.84

WAHS-AM 105 1:04.24Rohal, Olivia T

31.52 32.72

Central York SO6 1:05.26Hartman, Kelsey

31.64 33.62

SFHS-AM 097 1:08.82Young, Morgan T

33.59 35.23

Bshs FR8 1:09.79Bubb, Madeline

33.89 35.90

 
Event 19  Girls 100 Yard Backstroke

Yr   SchoolName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
SFHS-AM 101 1:00.75Duncan, Abbie

29.68 31.07

Central York JR2 1:02.76DuRand, Brynn D

30.34 32.42

WAHS-AM 113 1:03.75Schlor, Amanda K

30.84 32.91

WAHS-AM 104 1:03.96Pentrack, Emma R

30.55 33.41

Central York SO5 1:04.26Hartman, Kelsey

31.68 32.58

WAHS-AM 106 1:05.99Rohal, Olivia T

32.21 33.78

Bshs FR7 1:06.46Bubb, Madeline

32.60 33.86

SFHS-AM 098 1:07.21Young, Morgan T

32.30 34.91

Bshs JR9 1:07.43Biss, Maggie

33.05 34.38

Bshs JR10 1:09.08Capozzi, Liza

33.69 35.39

Reading SR11 1:10.12Cammarano-McKenna, Arianna A

33.84 36.28

LCHS-MA SO12 1:10.51Smith, Leanna

34.09 36.42

Central York SO13 1:10.92Peyton, Evelyn

34.27 36.65

Reading SO14 1:11.00Iswalt, Kylee

34.68 36.32

LCHS-MA SR15 1:13.13Neuman, Allie E

34.16 38.97

West York-US SO16 1:14.85Landis, Ellie M

36.41 38.44

SFHS-AM 1117 1:22.05Correll, Kayden

40.61 41.44

West York-US FR18 1:31.49Gurreri, Stacia

43.96 47.53

West York-US SO19 1:34.06Noel, Sarah E

46.02 48.04

 
Event 20  Boys 100 Yard Backstroke

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

A - Final
Central York JR1 59.34O'Neill, Patrick S

28.90 30.44

Central York SR2 1:00.27Montgomery, Jacob R

29.71 30.56

West York-US SO3 1:02.45Miller, Jackson C

30.47 31.98

Central York SO4 1:02.67Forry, Brent

30.67 32.00

SFHS-AM 125 1:02.97Reddy, Shyam K

30.71 32.26

SFHS-AM 096 1:03.90Miller, Ryan A

30.63 33.27

West York-US SO7 1:04.96Friedah, Jack D

31.53 33.43

Bshs FR8 1:05.30Kase, Evan

31.86 33.44

 
Event 20  Boys 100 Yard Backstroke

Yr   SchoolName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
Central York JR1 59.00O'Neill, Patrick S

28.78 30.22

Central York SR2 1:00.26Montgomery, Jacob R

29.52 30.74

West York-US SO3 1:01.55Miller, Jackson C

30.14 31.41

Central York SO4 1:02.83Forry, Brent

30.60 32.23

SFHS-AM 125 1:03.73Reddy, Shyam K

31.88 31.85

Bshs FR6 1:03.86Kase, Evan

31.26 32.60

SFHS-AM 097 1:04.62Miller, Ryan A

31.05 33.57

West York-US SO8 1:04.88Friedah, Jack D

30.97 33.91
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Results

Preliminaries ...   (Event 20  Boys 100 Yard Backstroke)

Yr   SchoolName Prelim Time

SFHS-AM 109 1:04.96Galioto, Niko C

31.04 33.92

Bshs SO10 1:06.68Asper, Garrett

32.48 34.20

WAHS-AM 1111 1:09.22Cosnek, Michael *

34.02 35.20

Bshs SO12 1:12.64Lynch, Joe

33.77 38.87

LCHS-MA JR13 1:14.09Morris, Charlie

36.09 38.00

WAHS-AM 0914 1:18.13Pfeffer, Jacob M

37.86 40.27

West York-US SR15 1:21.22Rowles, Steven M

38.85 42.37

WAHS-AM 0916 1:21.36Raghuwanshi, Sanskar *

39.27 42.09

LCHS-MA SO17 1:38.92Klemmer, Oliver

46.89 52.03

 
Event 21  Girls 100 Yard Breaststroke

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

A - Final
Central York JR1 1:12.56Minich, Sarah

34.34 38.22

Central York JR2 1:12.63Hunter, Maggie A

33.75 38.88

LCHS-MA JR3 1:13.14Young, Caraline R

34.95 38.19

SFHS-AM 094 1:16.16Ray, Lexi B

35.60 40.56

SFHS-AM 115 1:17.06Barnes, Avrey

36.32 40.74

Bshs SR6 1:17.59Bakermans, Heather

37.13 40.46

Reading SO7 1:17.79Deviney, Courtney

37.04 40.75

Bshs SO8 1:18.74Ermie, Abbie

37.24 41.50

 
Event 21  Girls 100 Yard Breaststroke

Yr   SchoolName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
Central York JR1 1:12.79Minich, Sarah

34.51 38.28

Central York JR2 1:13.01Hunter, Maggie A

33.17 39.84

LCHS-MA JR3 1:13.18Young, Caraline R

34.64 38.54

SFHS-AM 094 1:13.45Ray, Lexi B

34.93 38.52

Bshs SR5 1:16.29Bakermans, Heather

36.01 40.28

SFHS-AM 116 1:17.51Barnes, Avrey

35.75 41.76

Bshs SO7 1:17.73Ermie, Abbie

37.49 40.24

Reading SO8 1:17.78Deviney, Courtney

36.50 41.28

WAHS-AM 099 1:18.18Legnine, Savanah M

36.54 41.64

WAHS-AM 1110 1:18.44Ellis, Sydni L

37.41 41.03

LCHS-MA SR11 1:19.16Mikula, Emily M

36.62 42.54

SFHS-AM 1112 1:19.93Brooks, Taylor

37.42 42.51

WAHS-AM 1013 1:20.75McLellan, Isabella R

38.83 41.92

Reading SR14 1:22.67Iswalt, Madeline E

38.82 43.85

Central York JR15 1:23.71Smith, Michaela

38.77 44.94

LCHS-MA SR16 1:31.59Neuman, Sydney

43.03 48.56

Reading JR17 1:35.94Witmer, Gianna M

45.01 50.93

WAHS-AM 09--- X1:46.26Fields, Brianna G

49.44 56.82

Bshs JR--- DQMowe, Kenleigh

 
Event 22  Boys 100 Yard Breaststroke

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

A - Final
WAHS-AM 111 1:04.29Gumbert, Mitchell T

30.09 34.20

LCHS-MA SR2 1:05.64Cavender, Jacob B

30.48 35.16

Reading JR3 1:08.24Brzezicki, Austin J

32.45 35.79

Reading SR4 1:09.18Silva Reyes, Raymon

32.23 36.95

West York-US SO5 1:10.07Landis, Alex J

32.92 37.15

SFHS-AM 116 1:10.96Black, Joseph

32.95 38.01

Central York FR7 1:12.22Dundas, Nathan

33.72 38.50

Bshs SR8 1:12.31Fink, Dalton

34.33 37.98

 
Event 22  Boys 100 Yard Breaststroke

Yr   SchoolName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
LCHS-MA SR1 1:06.01Cavender, Jacob B

30.27 35.74

WAHS-AM 112 1:07.61Gumbert, Mitchell T

31.43 36.18

Reading SR3 1:08.24Silva Reyes, Raymon

32.17 36.07

West York-US SO4 1:09.45Landis, Alex J

32.27 37.18

Reading JR5 1:09.72Brzezicki, Austin J

31.81 37.91
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Results

Preliminaries ...   (Event 22  Boys 100 Yard Breaststroke)

Yr   SchoolName Prelim Time

Bshs SR6 1:11.17Fink, Dalton

33.55 37.62

SFHS-AM 117 1:11.54Black, Joseph

33.11 38.43

Central York FR8 1:12.25Dundas, Nathan

33.87 38.38

Reading FR9 1:13.02Deren, Thomas

34.66 38.36

WAHS-AM 0910 1:15.11Lee, Caleb L

35.24 39.87

LCHS-MA JR11 1:15.46Korich, Owen

35.36 40.10

Bshs JR12 1:17.49Edwards, Cole

36.24 41.25

SFHS-AM 1013 1:17.81Harisonkar, Aadi

36.66 41.15

Bshs JR14 1:19.78Hart, Jackson

38.19 41.59

SFHS-AM 1015 1:24.24York, Bronco

38.20 46.04

LCHS-MA SO16 1:28.92Klemmer, Oliver

42.44 46.48

WAHS-AM 0917 1:30.71Muini, Takudzwa

41.96 48.75

Central York SR18 1:32.65Buzzynski, Timmy

43.69 48.96

West York-US FR19 1:46.15Febres, Gianmarco

50.60 55.55

 
Event 23  Girls 400 Yard Freestyle Relay

 RelayTeam Finals Time

A - Final
A1 3:45.14Reading

1) Stricker, Charley I SR 2) Moser, Fay FR

3) Moser, Annie M SR 4) Wasielevski, Caroline JR

27.71 58.67 27.08 56.36

26.37 55.84 25.34 54.27

A2 3:46.42WAHS-AM

1) Routch, Megan C 12 2) Vollmer, Elizabeth I 11

3) Cook, Hannah M 12 4) Pentrack, Emma R 10

27.61 57.12 26.93 56.33

27.42 58.05 25.81 54.92

A3 3:47.57Central York

1) Miller, Gabby M SO 2) Hartman, Sarah E SR

3) DuRand, Brynn D JR 4) Thornton, Courtney SO

26.86 56.33 27.18 58.07

27.00 57.78 26.58 55.39

A4 3:52.12SFHS-AM

1) Duncan, Abbie 10 2) Young, Morgan T 09

3) Grimenstein, Anna 12 4) Poe, Hailey 10

26.53 54.90 29.25 59.94

28.88 1:01.04 26.73 56.24

B5 4:01.20WAHS-AM

1) LaGard, Eva N 11 2) Carnahan, Morgan F 09

3) Rohal, Olivia T 10 4) Stalling, Julia J 09

28.47 59.33 30.26 1:02.03

29.48 1:01.03 28.29 58.81

B6 4:02.32Central York

1) Sopko, Micah N SO 2) Heiner, Brooke FR

3) Poland, Allison FR 4) Hartman, Kelsey SO

28.58 59.71 29.82 1:02.27

30.71 1:02.22 27.84 58.12

A7 4:05.74Bshs

1) Capozzi, Liza JR 2) Bubb, Madeline FR

3) Biss, Maggie JR 4) Eltringham, Chloe SR

29.37 1:01.35 29.04 1:00.74

29.52 1:02.53 29.15 1:01.12

B8 4:13.02Bshs

1) Progar, Brianna SR 2) Ermie, Abbie SO

3) Bickle, Chelsea SR 4) Mowe, Kenleigh JR

30.52 1:02.69 30.88 1:05.31

29.17 1:02.41 29.78 1:02.61

 
Event 23  Girls 400 Yard Freestyle Relay

 RelayTeam Prelim Time

Preliminaries
A1 3:50.43Central York

1) Miller, Gabby M SO 2) Hartman, Sarah E SR

3) DuRand, Brynn D JR 4) Thornton, Courtney SO

27.08 57.90 27.25 58.07

27.87 58.01 27.25 56.45

A2 3:50.77SFHS-AM

1) Duncan, Abbie 10 2) Young, Morgan T 09

3) Grimenstein, Anna 12 4) Poe, Hailey 10

27.14 56.20 28.78 58.93

28.44 1:00.13 26.74 55.51

A3 3:52.04Reading

1) Stricker, Charley I SR 2) Moser, Fay FR

3) Moser, Annie M SR 4) Wasielevski, Caroline JR

28.08 58.73 27.66 57.74

27.21 58.36 26.74 57.21

A4 4:03.02WAHS-AM

1) Routch, Megan C 12 2) Vollmer, Elizabeth I 11

3) Cook, Hannah M 12 4) Pentrack, Emma R 10

29.71 1:01.58 29.05 1:02.69

28.56 1:00.63 27.49 58.12

B5 4:06.64WAHS-AM

1) LaGard, Eva N 11 2) Carnahan, Morgan F 09

3) Rohal, Olivia T 10 4) Stalling, Julia J 09

28.41 59.33 32.07 1:05.23

30.08 1:02.34 28.53 59.74

A6 4:08.83Bshs

1) Capozzi, Liza JR 2) Bubb, Madeline FR

3) Biss, Maggie JR 4) Eltringham, Chloe SR

29.92 1:02.99 29.14 1:01.27

30.07 1:02.73 29.67 1:01.84

B7 4:10.83Central York

1) Sopko, Micah N SO 2) Heiner, Brooke FR

3) Poland, Allison FR 4) Hartman, Kelsey SO

29.92 1:03.53 30.36 1:03.48

30.82 1:02.89 29.21 1:00.93
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Results

Preliminaries ...   (Event 23  Girls 400 Yard Freestyle Relay)

 RelayTeam Prelim Time

B8 4:11.12Bshs

1) Progar, Brianna SR 2) Ermie, Abbie SO

3) Bickle, Chelsea SR 4) Mowe, Kenleigh JR

30.31 1:04.15 31.06 1:03.77

30.07 1:02.29 28.93 1:00.91

B9 4:13.62Reading

1) Iswalt, Kylee SO 2) Deviney, Courtney SO

3) Cammarano-McKenna, Arianna A SR4) Schroder, Catherine A JR

30.89 1:04.78 30.59 1:03.56

29.39 1:03.43 29.08 1:01.85

B10 4:42.45SFHS-AM

1) Biber, Cassie 11 2) Guetari, Weeam 09

3) Joshi, Neha 12 4) Rickert, Natalie M 10

31.04 1:05.23 33.74 1:10.48

34.74 1:14.14 34.49 1:12.60

 
Event 24  Boys 400 Yard Freestyle Relay

 RelayTeam Finals Time

A - Final
A1 3:28.14Reading

1) Lantz, Daniel SO 2) Brzezicki, Austin J JR

3) Deviney, Patrick G SR 4) Scheel, Charlie F JR

25.06 51.91 26.18 55.33

23.44 49.36 24.29 51.54

A2 3:30.79WAHS-AM

1) Zanella, Scott P 11 2) Painter, Zach L 12

3) Roberts, Luke T 11 4) Gumbert, Mitchell T 11

25.43 53.65 24.69 52.10

25.19 52.61 25.41 52.43

A3 3:31.77Bshs

1) Ellis, Cole SO 2) Barnes, Kevin JR

3) Kase, Evan FR 4) Orris, Zach SR

25.71 53.27 25.01 53.12

25.65 53.69 24.32 51.69

A4 3:39.23SFHS-AM

1) Cecere, Dante 12 2) Tucker, Carson B 10

3) Fincke, Garrett G 09 4) Grimenstein, Michael 09

25.19 53.47 26.46 56.62

26.65 55.44 25.45 53.70

A5 3:45.59Central York

1) Cappella, Nick J SR 2) Schaefer, Noah SR

3) Hagan, Ben FR 4) Montgomery, Jacob R SR

28.81 1:00.38 26.91 56.90

25.45 54.69 25.75 53.62

B6 3:46.52SFHS-AM

1) Lynch, Kyle P 09 2) Galioto, Niko C 10

3) Black, Joseph 11 4) Nova, Gabriel N 11

26.79 55.83 26.92 58.68

26.73 56.22 27.29 55.79

A7 3:54.24West York-US

1) Friedah, Jack D SO 2) Gentzler, Ian SR

3) Goodling, Colby D JR 4) Foery, Luke K JR

28.89 1:00.40 28.59 59.40

27.36 59.27 26.29 55.17

A8 4:04.27LCHS-MA

1) Chairs, Oliver SO 2) Flores, Seve SO

3) Morris, Charlie JR 4) Korich, Owen JR

28.57 59.69 28.14 1:00.27

31.55 1:05.38 27.97 58.93

 
Event 24  Boys 400 Yard Freestyle Relay

 RelayTeam Prelim Time

Preliminaries
A1 3:32.57Reading

1) Lantz, Daniel SO 2) Brzezicki, Austin J JR

3) Deviney, Patrick G SR 4) Scheel, Charlie F JR

24.86 52.74 26.71 57.55

24.30 50.90 24.31 51.38

A2 3:34.04SFHS-AM

1) Cecere, Dante 12 2) Tucker, Carson B 10

3) Fincke, Garrett G 09 4) Grimenstein, Michael 09

25.02 52.70 26.55 55.58

25.72 53.70 24.77 52.06

A3 3:34.98Bshs

1) Ellis, Cole SO 2) Barnes, Kevin JR

3) Kase, Evan FR 4) Orris, Zach SR

25.62 53.20 26.39 55.33

26.00 54.03 25.02 52.42

A4 3:35.54WAHS-AM

1) Zanella, Scott P 11 2) Painter, Zach L 12

3) Roberts, Luke T 11 4) Gumbert, Mitchell T 11

25.82 54.96 25.28 53.32

25.75 53.59 25.42 53.67

B5 3:46.92SFHS-AM

1) Lynch, Kyle P 09 2) Galioto, Niko C 10

3) Black, Joseph 11 4) Nova, Gabriel N 11

26.76 55.00 27.68 59.52

26.92 55.59 27.94 56.81

A6 3:47.67Central York

1) Cappella, Nick J SR 2) Schaefer, Noah SR

3) Hagan, Ben FR 4) Montgomery, Jacob R SR

27.93 1:00.30 27.05 56.79

26.45 56.39 26.02 54.19

A7 3:55.55West York-US

1) Friedah, Jack D SO 2) Gentzler, Ian SR

3) Goodling, Colby D JR 4) Foery, Luke K JR

28.09 58.87 29.50 1:01.12

27.95 1:00.21 26.24 55.35

A8 3:58.72LCHS-MA

1) Chairs, Oliver SO 2) Flores, Seve SO

3) Morris, Charlie JR 4) Korich, Owen JR

28.21 59.24 28.12 58.38

31.45 1:04.88 26.82 56.22

B9 3:58.97Bshs

1) Shively, Kyle SO 2) Otto, Matt SO

3) Asper, Garrett SO 4) Hovis, Ethan FR

28.58 59.08 29.54 1:02.94

27.94 58.68 27.90 58.27
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Results

Preliminaries ...   (Event 24  Boys 400 Yard Freestyle Relay)

 RelayTeam Prelim Time

B10 4:44.82WAHS-AM

1) Ginocchi, Thomas A 09 2) Reed, Johnny 09

3) Raghuwanshi, Sanskar * 09 4) Pfeffer, Jacob M 09

32.37 1:09.27 32.56 1:09.17

35.77 1:19.21 32.16 1:07.17

 
Event 112  Boys 100 Yard Butterfly Swim-off

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

  - Swim-off
LCHS-MA JR1 1:01.99Korich, Owen

28.70 33.29

WAHS-AM 102 1:03.48Krisovenski, Kenneth W

28.77 34.71

 
Scores - Women

 Women - Team Rankings - Through Event 112

1. Central York High School 487

2. West Allegheny High School 447.5

3. Reading High School Swimming 366

4. South Fayette Varsity 323

5. Boiling Springs Swimming & Div 246.5

6. Lancaster Catholic High School 142

7. West York High School 34

 
Scores - Men

 Men - Team Rankings - Through Event 112

1. South Fayette Varsity 410.5

2. Central York High School 320.5

3. Reading High School Swimming 316

4. Boiling Springs Swimming & Div 304

5. West Allegheny High School 273

6. West York High School 233

7. Lancaster Catholic High School 189


